





# The International Symposium "Slove Muscelene" ("Letters of Muscel")

XVII-th Edition, July 18, 2025, Bucharest

## "Quo Vadis, Library? Trends, Strategies, Policies"

Friday, 18.07.2025

Location: Academy of Romanian Scientists, 3 Ilfov St., Sector 5

09:00-09:30 - Registration of Participants

09:30-10:00 - Opening Ceremony

Professor Doina BANCIU, President of the Academy of Romanian Scientists

Messages of the official representatives of the invited institutions

### 10:00-13:00 – Plenary Session I

Dragoş NEAGU, President of the National Commission of Libraries

Elena PINTILEI, General Director, National Library of the Republic of Moldova

Rabie Ben ATITALLAH, Attaché for University and Scientific Cooperation, French Institute in Bucharest

H.E. Mrs. Enkeleda MERKURI, Ambassador of Albania to Romania

**Ioannis TAMBAKIS,** ICT specialist and Deputy Head of Information Technology Department of the National Library of Greece - *Digital challenges for libraries*.

**Mihnea Alexandru MOISESCU**, Dean, Faculty of Automatics and Computers, National University of Science and Technology POLITEHNICA Bucharest

**Sorin IVAN**, Dean, Faculty of Educational Sciences, Communication and International Relations, "Titu Maiorescu" University of Bucharest





- Presentation of the "Slove Muscelene" Awards 2023
- Announcement for the 2025 Award

13:00-14:30 – Lunch

### 14.30-16.00 – Plenary Session II

Răzvan CLIPICI, Patriarchal Counselor, Cultural Sector of the Romanian Patriarchate

Mireille RĂDOI, General Director, "Carol I" Central University Library

**Nicoleta RAHME**, Director of the Library Collections and Services Directorate, National Library of Romania

**Agnes Terezia ERICH,** General Director, "Ion Heliade Radulescu" Dambovita County Public Library

Ioan CRISTESCU, General Director, National Museum of Romanian Literature

Adrian-Victor VEVERA, General Director, National Institute for Research and Development in Informatics – ICI Bucharest

### 16.00-17.00 – Discussions, Conclusions. Closing of the Symposium

17:00 – Cocktail

Contact: <a href="mailto:secretariat@aosr.ro">secretariat@aosr.ro</a>